Form No. S3274-307
Supersedes S3274-206
Page 1 of 8
The Bard Wall-Mount Six Ton Air Conditioner is a self contained energy efficient
system, which is designed to offer maximum indoor comfort at a minimal cost
without using valuable indoor floor space or outside ground space.  This unit
is the ideal product for versatile applications such as: new construction,
modular offices, school modernization, telecommunication structures, portable

 data such as temperature, as well as digital data such as air flow, compressor status or filter status.
9 "V" control module should be ordered in conjunction with direct digital controller (DDC) model TCS22.  Refer to DDC specification sheet S3280 for more information.
Air Conditioning Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
Note:  For 0KW and circuit breakers (230/208 Volt) or toggle disconnects (460 Volt) applications, insert 0Z in the KW field of model number.
                      WA      70     1            A         10          X      X         X            X           X      J
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
REVISIONS  |
CAPACITY |
 70 - 6 Ton
 72 - 6 Ton
KW
00 - No KW
0Z - No KW
       w/Circuit
       Breaker
       or Pull
       Disconnect
05 - 5KW
09 - 9KW
10 - 10KW
15 - 15KW
18 - 18KW
20 - 20KW
MODEL NUMBER  |
 OUTLET OPTIONS
 X - Front (Standard)
CONTROL MODULES
  (See chart below)
COIL OPTIONS
X - Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
     and Condenser
VENTILATION OPTIONS
See Table Below
FILTER OPTIONS
X  - 1-Inch Disposable (Standard)
W - 1-Inch Washable
P  - 2-Inch Pleated
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
4 - Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
8 - Dark Bronze
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506
Due to our continuous product improvement
policy, all specifications subject to change
without notice.
Before purchasing this appliance, read important
energy cost and efficiency information available
from your retailer.
Form No.
S3274
March, 2007
Supersedes S3274-206
CPH 1 CPL 2 MCC 3 CAL 4 RLA 5 KS 6 TDO 7 CDD 8 edoCdellatsnIyrotcaF traPdellatsnIdleiF
DTS DTS DTS DTS DTS J A/N
DTS DTS DTS DTS DTS � V 9 42-AMC
DTS DTS DTS DTS DTS � ylnOdellatsnIdleiF 51-CMC
DTS DTS DTS DTS DTS � ylnOdellatsnIdleiF 41-AMC
SLEDOM 27AW,07AW
NOITPIRCSED .oNedoCdellatsnIyrotcaF .oNtraPdellatsnIdleiF
repmaDriAhserFcirtemoraB X 5-DAFB